
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-11/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of Medium (MV) and Low Voltage 

(LV) Networks for Kaparara School in Kavango 

West Region 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 18 July 2019 

Bid closing date 23 August 2019 

Number of Bids Received 24 

 
 
BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening 

N$ 

1.  Clyndon Namibia 2,387,773.30 

2.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 2,312,171.46 

3.  Brosel Refrigeration & Electrical CC 2,270,857.23 

4.  Elektro Hinsh Contractor 2,021,907.25 

5.  Multi Solutions CC 1,535,535.53 

6.  Power Electrical & Construction CC 1,656,841.23 

7.  Hash Procurement CC 2,060,607.35 

8.  Transparent Investment CC 1,917,487.00 

9.  Ekuva Technical Solutions CC 2,359,066.88 

10.  Multiple Trading Enterprises CC 2,558,754.72 

11.  Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd 3,193,580.73 

12.  Magic Touch Electrical CC 3,133,407.00 

13.  Cuvelai Electrical CC 2,458,781.77 

14.  Hue-Wald Electrical and Construction CC 2,168,710.50 

15.  Mopani Trading CC 1,995,917.00 

16.  Ino Investments CC 2,663,444.85 

17.  Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC 1,984,096.95 

18.  Vonke Electrical Services CC 2,242,674.88 

19.  Moupika Investment CC 2,690,479.00 

20.  NBT Quality Services 2,145,680.90 

21.  FI Trading Enterprises CC 1,914,420.59 



 
22.  Together Electrical CC 2,188,649.10 

23.  BDI Electric & Construction CC 1,632,742.50 

24.  J&A Electrical and Civil Construction 2,367,393.00 

 
 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1. 1 Clyndon Namibia Fail 

2. 2 Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd Pass 

3. 3 Brosel Refrigeration & Electrical CC Fail 

4. 4 Elektro Hinsh Contractor Pass 

5.  Multi Solutions CC Fail 

6.  Power Electrical & Construction CC Pass 

7.  Hash Procurement CC Pass 

8.  Transparent Investment CC Pass 

9.  Ekuva Technical Solutions CC Fail 

10.  Multiple Trading Enterprises CC Fail 

11.  Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd Fail 

12.  Magic Touch Electrical CC Fail 

13.  Cuvelai Electrical CC Fail 

14.  Hue-Wald Electrical and Construction CC Pass 

15.  Mopani Trading CC Pass 

16.  Ino Investments Pass 

17.  Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC Pass 

18.  Vonke Electrical Services CC Pass 

19.  Moupika Investment CC Pass 

20.  NBT Quality Services Pass 

21.  FI Trading Enterprises CC Pass 

22.  Together Electrical CC Pass 

23.  BDI Electric & Construction CC Fail 

24.  J&A Electrical and Civil Construction Fail 

 
 
  



 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 

% 

1 Together Electrical  100 

2 Power Electrical & Construction 97 

3 Hash Procurement  98 

4 Transparent Investment 73 

5 Hue-Waldt Electrical and Construction  71 

6 Mopani Trading CC 51 

7 Ino Investment 22 

8 Faradays Electrical &  88 

9 Vonke Electrical Services 80 

10 Moupika Investment CC 70 

11 NBT Quality Services 85 

12 Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 96 

13 FI Trading Enterprises 82 

 
 
  



 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Power Electrical & Construction CC 
 
Amount: N$1,656,841.23 (excluding VAT and including contingencies) 

Company (Bidder) Name Bid Amount  

(Excl. VAT and Incl. 
Contingency)  

N$ 

Ranking 

Power Electrical & Construction CC 1,656,841.23 1 

FI Trading Enterprises CC 1,914,420.59 2 

Transparent Investment CC 1,917,487.00 3 

Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC 1,984,096.95 4 

NBT Quality Services CC 2,145,680.90 5 

Hue-Waldt Electrical and Construction  2,168,710.50 6 

Together Electrical CC 2,188,649.10 7 

Vonke Electrical Services CC 2,242,674.88 8 

Hash Procurement CC 2,266,668.85 9 

Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 2,312,171.46 10 

Moupika Investment CC 2,690,479.00 11 


